Subject:- Regarding Standard operating procedure for accessibility of digital infrastructure to persons with disabilities.

ORDER:-

Consequent to promotion of Sh.Ashish Kumar Sharma, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)/Member, Bhiwani, as Additional District and Sessions Judge; and in compliance to the directions issued by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh vide letter No. 835 Spl./C.B.-10 dated 01.07.2021 (copy enclosed), the Accessibility Committee is hereby reconstituted for Preparing Accessible Court Documents issued by the Hon'ble e-Committee, Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as under:

1. Dr.Sanjeev Arya
Additional District and Sessions Judge-I,
Bhiwani.

2. Sh.Jogender Singh Member Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bhiwani.

3. Sh.Sumer Singh Saini Member Advocate, Bar Association, Bhiwani

4. Sh.Punit Kumar, Member

System Officer, Bhiwani.

5. Sh.Raj Kumar, Record Clerk, Member Judicial Record Room,
Loharu.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Dated: 11.09.2024

District and Sessions Judge,
Bhiwani

Chairman

Endst. No. <u>12793-94</u>/G Dated 12.09.22

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh w.r.t. letter, referred to above.

2. All the Judicial Officers, posted in Bhiwani Sessions Division.

3. Sh.Sumer Singh Saini, Advocate, Bar Association, Bhiwani.

4. Sh.Raj Kumar, Record Clerk, Judicial Record Room, Loharu.

5. The System Officer/System Assistants of this Sessions Division.

(D.R.Chalia)

District and Sessions Judge,

Bhiwani 1191201